				<u> </u>
Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		COVER SHEET U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPatent and Tradent Attorney Docket No. 1187	ark Office
Please record the attached document.		:		
Total number of pages including cover		:		
A. Name of conveying parties: Hisashi OHKI Masaaki KOBAYA Naofumi MAGARI Daisuke SHIBATA Shinobu ISHIYAM Akihiko NEGAMI B. Additional name(s) of conve	SHI DA A	TOYOTA KAISHA 1, TOYO	CESS OF RECEIVING PARTY: JIDOSHA KABUSI A-CHO, TOYOTA- N, 471-8571 JAPAN	SHI,
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	B. Additional na	ne(s) & address(es) attached' □Yes ☑ No	
OtherB. Execution Date: All) Apr	il 6, 2004			
4. A. Patent Application No. 10.	491,721	B. Patent No.(s)		:
C	IIOD EOD INTEDNAT	 		
C. Title of Application: <u>EXH</u> <u>COMBUSTION ENGINE</u>	HOD FOR INTERNAL	: ! :		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involve	d: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			Deposit Account No. 15 FR 3.41) in the amount of	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		8. Credit any overpay deposit account no	ment or charge any underpays mber 15-0461.	nent to
				j
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. Thomas J. Pardini Registration	nd any attached copy is a tru cptember 14, 2004	e copy of		

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hisashi OHKI	(5) <u>S</u>	inobu ISHIYAMA			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masaaki KOBAYASHI	(6) <u>A</u>	ihiko NEGAMI			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Naofumi MAGARIDA	(7)				
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assistover to			other good and valuable consideration paid n, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (1			TOYOTA IIDOSHA KABUS	RIKI KAISHA	:			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)				~		
	Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ai errica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications;), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11) EXHAUST GAS PURIFYING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE						
	Identification							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				·			
	Application Number		ney Docket No.					
			ich the undersigned has (have) ex n date herewith or	tecuted an applicati	n for patent in the United State	s of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed		,				
applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexamination of the control o	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees in a great or a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not each on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execution the obtaining to execute to execute to perform the performance to performance the performance to perform the performance	ate all papers necessary in connece ereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward we ate all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria from all affirmative acts which ma	tion with any interfolication based there blication based there ith such interference perform any act when I Property or simila be necessary to ob- o issue any and all and covenants that bents in conflict here PLC the power to insertion of the conflict o	rence which may be declared on, for the invention, and to continuously the invention, and to continuously the invention of the United State he has full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assignant on this assignment any furth	oncerning operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nament is		
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersi	ned name(s).			
Date	April 6, 2004		Inventor Signature	Thisash	Ohlai	(SEAL)		
Date	April 6, 2004		Inventor Signature	Masaak	. Kobayashi.	(SEAL)		
Date	April 6, 2004		Inventor Signature	nargumi	magarida	(SEAL)		
Date	April 6, 2004		Inventor Signature	Dairube	Shibata	(SEAL)		
Date	Date April 6, 2004		Inventor Signature	Shinobu	Ishiyama	(SEAL)		
Date	Date April 6, 2004		Inventor Signature	apileo	hegami	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		· 	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		; · 	(SEAL)		
neither,	then it should be signed befo		e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub- st two witnesses who also sign he	re:		the U.S.A. If		
Date	April 6, 2004		Witness _	masaaki	Jamaguchi Matsumoto			
Date	ate <u>April 6, 2004</u>		Witness _	Tapashu	Matsumoto			

PATENT

REEL: 015140 FRAME: 0283